

FILING REQUESTED BY AND WHEN FILED MAIL TO:

City of Davis, Community Development and Sustainability Department 23 Russell Boulevard, Suite 2 Davis, California 95616

SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE

NOTICE OF DETERMINATION

TO: Office of Planning and Research **FROM**: City of Davis

1400 Tenth Street

Sacramento, California 95814

Community Development & Sustainability Department 23 Russell Blvd., Suite 2 Davis, California 95616

County Clerk
County of Yolo
625 Court Street

Woodland, California 95695

SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21108 or

21152 of the Public Resources Code

Project Title: East Covell Boulevard Bike Path – North Side Project Initial

Study/Mitigated Negative Declaration (SCH 2022060719)

Lead Agency Contact: Melissa Marshall, Principal Civil Engineer, City of Davis

Telephone/Email: (530) 747-5846; or mmarshall@cityofdavis.org

Project Applicant: City of Davis

Project Location: Covell Boulevard between J Street and Pole Line Road,

City of Davis, Yolo County

Project Description:

The project is located within the City's East Covell Corridor Plan and identified as a shared use path. The Proposed Project would create a new bicycle and pedestrian pathway on an existing street. The new pathway would run on the north side of Covell Boulevard from the Covell Boulevard/J Street intersection to Covell Boulevard/Pole Line Road intersection. The

approximately 0.36-mile project would connect to an existing sidewalk at the Covell Boulevard/J Street intersection.

This is to advise that the City of Davis, as Lead Agency, has approved the above described project on **August 2**, **2022** and has made the following determination regarding the above described project:

- 1. The project will not have a significant effect on the environment.
- 2. A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.
- 3. Mitigation measures were made a condition of the approval of the project.
- 4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan was adopted for this project.
- 5. A Statement of Overriding Considerations was not adopted for this project.
- 6. Findings were made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.

This is to certify that the Negative Declaration with comments, responses, appendix, and record of project approval is available to the General Public at: City of Davis, Community Development and Sustainability Department, 23 Russell Blvd., Suite 2, Davis, CA 95616.

Melin R. Markell		
,,	Principal Civil Engineer	8/5/2022
Signature	Title	Date